
### **Information about Source Water**

CITY OF COAHOMA purchases water from HOWARD COUNTY WCID 1. HOWARD COUNTY WCID 1 provides purchase surface water fromm Spence, Ivy and Thomas Lakes located in Howard County, Texas

TCEQ completed a Source Water Susceptibility for all drinking water systems that own their sources. This report describes the susceptibility and types of constituents that may come into contact with the d rinking water source based on human activities and natural conditions. The system(s) from which we purchase our water received the assessment report. For more information on source water assessment s and protection efforts at our system contact Charlie Martinez at 432-394-4287.

Lead and Copper	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	90th Percentile	# Sites Over AL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Copper	2019	1.3	1.3	0.589	2	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wo od preservatives; Corrosion of household plu mbing systems

# **2019 Water Quality Test Results**

Disinfection By-Products	Collection Date	Highest Level Dete	Range of Individua	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination

Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)	2019	30	17.7 - 40.1	No goal for the to 60 tal	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
				11445		<u> </u>	<u></u>

"The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all HAA5 sample results collected at a location over a year

Total Trihalomethanes (TT HM)	2019	85	50 - 122	No goal for the to 8	30	ppb	Y	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
				1			1	

<sup>&</sup>quot;The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all TTHM sample results collected at a location over a year

Inorganic Contaminants	Highest Level Dete cted	Range of Individua I Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Nitrate (measured as Nitrog en)	0.107	0.107 - 0.107	10	10	ppm		Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits.

### **Disinfectant Residual**

' A blank disinfectant residual table has been added to the CCR template, you will need to add data to the fields. Your data can be taken off the Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Reports (D LQOR).'

Disinfectant Residual	Year	Average Level	Range of Levels D etected	MRDL	MRDLG	Unit of Measu re	Violation (Y/N)	Source in Drinking Water
Chorlamines and Free Chorline	2019	1.50	.51-3.8	4	4	Mg/L	N	Water additive used to control microbes,

# Violations

Lead and Copper Rule							
The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper containing plumbing materials.							
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation				
LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE (LCR)	12/30/2016	07/31/2019	We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumers at the location water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results.				
LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE (LCR)	04/01/2019	07/01/2019	We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumers at the location water was tested.  These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results.				

### **Violations**

WATER QUALITY PARAMETER M/R (LCR)	01/01/2019		We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated. Required sampling has been completed
-----------------------------------	------------	--	--

# **Public Notification Rule**

The Public Notification Rule helps to ensure that consumers will always know if there is a problem with their drinking water. These notices immediately alert consumers if there is a serious problem with their drinking water (e.g., a boil water emergency).

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLAT	12/14/2011	11/08/2019	We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations

### **Revised Total Coliform Rule (RTCR)**

The Revised Total Coliform Rule (RTCR) seeks to prevent waterborne diseases caused by E. coli. E. coli are bacteria whose presence indicates that the water may be contaminated with human or animal wastes. Human pathogens in these wastes can cause short-term effects, such as diarrhea, cramps, nausea, headaches, or other symptoms. They may pose a greater health risk for infants, young children,

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MONITORING, ROUTINE, MINOR (RTCR)	02/01/2019		We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

# **Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)**

Some people who drink water containing trihalomethanes in excess of the MCL over many years may experience problems with their liver, kidneys, or central nervous systems, and may have an increased ris k of getting cancer.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MCL, LRAA	01/01/2019	03/31/2019	Water samples showed that the amount of this contaminant in our drinking water was above its standard (called a maximum contaminant level and abbreviated MCL) for the period indicated.
MCL, LRAA	04/01/2019	06/30/2019	Water samples showed that the amount of this contaminant in our drinking water was above its standard (called a maximum contaminant level and abbreviated MCL) for the period indicated.
MCL, LRAA	07/01/2019	09/30/2019	Water samples showed that the amount of this contaminant in our drinking water was above its standard (called a maximum contaminant level and abbreviated MCL) for the period indicated.
MCL, LRAA	10/01/2019	12/31/2019	Water samples showed that the amount of this contaminant in our drinking water was above its standard (called a maximum contaminant level and abbreviated MCL) for the period indicated.